

AMENDMENT NO. 6
TO
RESOLUTION NO. RS2021-1201

Mr. President –

I hereby move to amend Resolution No. RS2021-1201 as follows:

- I. By amending the first recital clause and Section 1 of the resolution to increase the maximum authorized aggregate principal amount of the general obligation bonds by \$10,514,500.
- II. By amending the project list attached to the Resolution as Exhibit A by adding an allocation for CIB Project ID # 18MT0002, Neighborhood Transit Centers, in the amount of \$3,300,000.
- III. By amending the project list attached to the Resolution as Exhibit A by increasing the allocation for CIB Project ID # 22PW0005, Safety/Vision Zero/Traffic Calming, in the amount of \$7,214,500.

APPROVED AS TO
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS



Kelly Flannery
Director of Finance

SPONSORED BY:

Freddie O'Connell
Courtney Johnston
Members of Council